
Alvernia (11-7) -vs- Hood (4-11)
3/24/2024 at Frederick, Md (Hood Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Loomis (6-2)
Loss: R. Gottleib (3-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 75   Weather: Windy
Game notes:
- 5 innings

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Alvernia 8 3 3 0 0 14 18 0
Hood 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 2

Alvernia 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Fitzgeral lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
    A. Snader ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Loomis p 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
T. McClain ss 4 1 3 2 0 0 2
E. Sano 2b 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
    K. Bunnell 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Barbera c 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
    J. Crawford c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Tumasz dp 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
P. Splain 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Hauck cf 4 3 3 3 0 0 2
P. Paciolla 1b 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
    L. Jascewsky ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
P. LaScala rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    J. Burkhardt rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 14 18 12 2 3 8

2B: T. Tumasz (1)
HR: B. Hauck (1)
SB: T. McClain (1); P. LaScala (2)

Hood 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Gottleib p/cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
J. Pfleiger dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
C. Saunders 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
H. Cohen rf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
J. Long 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Hetzel ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
R. Charlton 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Blocher c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
S. Munson lf/p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Hartner lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Heidlauf cf/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 5 2 0 1 3

HR: H. Cohen (1)
E: C. Saunders (1); J. Long (1)

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Loomis (W, 6-2) 5.0 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 20 6 8 55
Totals 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 20 6 8 55

Hood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Gottleib (L, 3-5) 1.0 9 8 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 12 13 1 1 53
S. Munson 4.0 9 6 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 7 3 64
Totals 18 14 12 2 3 1 0 0 0 35 37 8 4 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 7   Hits: 9   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   

Alvernia - Top of 1st ALV HOO
A. Fitzgeral singled. 0 0
M. Loomis grounded out to p; A. Fitzgeral advanced to second. 0 0
A. Fitzgeral advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
T. McClain singled, RBI; A. Fitzgeral scored. 1 0
T. McClain stole second. 1 0
E. Sano singled; T. McClain advanced to third. 1 0
J. Barbera singled, RBI; E. Sano advanced to second; T. McClain scored. 2 0
T. Tumasz doubled, RBI; J. Barbera advanced to third; E. Sano E. Sano. 2 0
B. Hauck homered, 3 RBI; T. Tumasz scored; J. Barbera scored. 5 0
P. Paciolla struck out swinging. 5 0
P. LaScala singled. 5 0
P. LaScala stole second. 5 0
P. LaScala stole third. 5 0
A. Fitzgeral singled, RBI; P. LaScala scored. 6 0
M. Loomis walked; A. Fitzgeral advanced to second. 6 0
T. McClain singled, RBI; M. Loomis advanced to third; A. Fitzgeral scored. 7 0
C. Hartner to lf for S. Munson. 7 0
E. Sano lined out to p. 7 0

Hood - Bottom of 1st ALV HOO
R. Gottleib struck out swinging. 7 0
J. Pfleiger flied out to 3b. 7 0
C. Saunders flied out to cf. 7 0

Alvernia - Top of 2nd ALV HOO
S. Munson to p for C. Hartner. 7 0
J. Pfleiger to dp. 7 0
R. Gottleib to lf. 7 0
J. Barbera walked. 7 0
T. Tumasz singled; J. Barbera advanced to second. 7 0
B. Hauck singled; T. Tumasz advanced to second; J. Barbera advanced to third. 7 0
P. Paciolla singled, RBI; B. Hauck advanced to second; T. Tumasz advanced to third; J. Barbera scored. 8 0
P. LaScala lined out to 3b. 8 0
A. Fitzgeral infield fly to 2b. 8 0
M. Loomis singled, 2 RBI; P. Paciolla advanced to second; B. Hauck scored; T. Tumasz scored. 10 0
T. McClain flied out to rf. 10 0

Hood - Bottom of 2nd ALV HOO
H. Cohen grounded out to ss. 10 0
J. Long grounded out to p. 10 0
M. Hetzel lined out to ss. 10 0

Alvernia - Top of 3rd ALV HOO
E. Sano reached first on an error by 3b. 10 0
J. Barbera singled; E. Sano advanced to second. 10 0
T. Tumasz lined out to rf. 10 0
B. Hauck singled; J. Barbera advanced to second; E. Sano advanced to third. 10 0
P. Paciolla singled, RBI; B. Hauck advanced to second; J. Barbera advanced to third; E. Sano scored. 11 0
P. LaScala struck out swinging. 11 0
A. Fitzgeral reached first on an error by 1b; P. Paciolla advanced to second; B. Hauck scored, unearned; J.
Barbera scored, unearned. 13 0
M. Loomis reached on a fielder's choice; A. Fitzgeral out at second ss unassisted. 13 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hood - Bottom of 3rd ALV HOO
R. Charlton grounded out to 3b. 13 0
K. Blocher flied out to ss. 13 0
S. Munson singled. 13 0
R. Gottleib singled; S. Munson advanced to second. 13 0
J. Pfleiger fouled out to c. 13 0

Alvernia - Top of 4th ALV HOO
K. Heidlauf to lf. 13 0
J. Pfleiger to dp. 13 0
R. Gottleib to cf. 13 0
T. McClain singled. 13 0
K. Bunnell pinch hit for E. Sano. 13 0
K. Bunnell singled; T. McClain advanced to second. 13 0
J. Crawford pinch hit for J. Barbera. 13 0
J. Crawford flied out to lf. 13 0
/  for P. Splain. 13 0
P. Splain to 3b for T. Tumasz. 13 0
P. Splain flied out to 3b. 13 0
B. Hauck reached on a fielder's choice; K. Bunnell advanced to second; T. McClain out at third 3b
unassisted. 13 0

Hood - Bottom of 4th ALV HOO
J. Crawford to c. 13 0
K. Bunnell to 2b. 13 0
J. Burkhardt to rf for P. LaScala. 13 0
C. Saunders singled. 13 0
H. Cohen homered, 2 RBI; C. Saunders scored. 13 2
J. Long grounded out to 2b. 13 2
M. Hetzel singled. 13 2
R. Charlton reached on a fielder's choice; M. Hetzel out at second ss to 2b. 13 2
K. Blocher grounded out to ss. 13 2

Alvernia - Top of 5th ALV HOO
A. Snader pinch hit for A. Fitzgeral. 13 2
L. Jascewsky pinch hit for P. Paciolla. 13 2
L. Jascewsky struck out swinging. 13 2
J. Burkhardt lined out to p. 13 2
A. Snader grounded out to 2b. 13 2

Hood - Bottom of 5th ALV HOO
A. Fitzgeral to lf for A. Snader. 13 2
P. Paciolla to 1b for L. Jascewsky. 13 2
S. Munson grounded out to 3b. 13 2
R. Gottleib lined out to 2b. 13 2
J. Pfleiger grounded out to 3b. 13 2


